Xerox Docket No. 2007/0327-US-CIP2

Director of the U.S. Patent PATE and Trademark Office	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 140937
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and de-	ocument: 3
A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:
Rina CARLINI Darren Andrew MAKEIFF B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	1] XEROX CORPORATION 45 GLOVER AVENUE P.O. BOX 4505 NORWALK, CONNECTICUT 06856-4505
	[2] NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA 1200 MONTREAL ROAD OTTAWA, ONTARIO CANADA K1A 0R6
3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: <u>ALL:</u> September 18, 2009	
4. This document is being filed together with a new a	application.
л. Patent Application No. <u>12/581.488</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
C. Additional num	nbers attached?
D. Title of Application: <u>NANOSIZED PAR</u>	TICLES OF BENZIMIDAZOLONE PIGMENTS
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
James A. Oliff OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 24-0037 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment for this filing to deposit account number 24-0037.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing info	Formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430	Date: <u>October 19, 2009</u>
u 1	DATENT

700420811

REEL: 023395 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

743

		(1)	(ina LARLINI					
(I-8)	Insert	(2) _[Darren Andrew MAKEIFF	(5)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(6)				
		ln the unde	consideration of the sum of one d reigned, each undersigned agrees	iollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and att over to				
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assigned	(9A)	XEROX CORPORATION					
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	45 Glover Avenue, P.O. Box 4505, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-4505					
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(98)	NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA					
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(10B)	1200 Montreal Road, Ottawa, Or	ntario, Canada, K1A 0R6				
		entire ri	ehr, title and interest for the Uni	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and Ingal representatives, the States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention.				
2 4 71	Incare	entire ri and in a internati and reex	ght, title and interest for the Uni Il applications for patent includi ional, confirmation, substitute at tamination certificates that may	ted States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, ng any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, ad reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification,	entire rig and in a internati	ght, title and interest for the Uni Il applications for patent includi ional, confirmation, substitute at tamination certificates that may	ted States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, ng any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, ad reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues				
(11)		entire rigand in a internation and reex	ght, title and interest for the Uni It applications for patent includi ional, confirmation, substitute at tamination certificates that may NANOSIZED PARTICLES O	ted States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, ng any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, ad reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	entire ri; and in a internati and reex (11)	ght, title and interest for the Unill applications for patent includitional, confirmation, substitute attamination certificates that may NANOSIZED PARTICLES OF P	ted States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, ng any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, of reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues be granted on the invention known as F BÉNZIMIDAZOLONE PIGMENTS				
(11) (12)	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of	entire ri; and in a internati and reex (11) Attorney for which	ght, title and interest for the Unit II applications for parent includitional, confirmation, substitute at tamination certificates that may NANOSIZED PARTICLES Or Docket No. 140937 In the undersigned has (have) exercised or September 1	ted States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, ng any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues be granted on the invention known as F BENZIMIDAZOLONE PIGMENTS cuted an application for patent in the United States of America on even				
	Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	entire rigand in a internation of the control of th	ght, title and interest for the Unit II applications for parent includitional, confirmation, substitute at tamination certificates that may NANOSIZED PARTICLES Or Docket No. 140937 In the undersigned has (have) exercised or September 1	ted States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, ng any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues be granted on the invention known as F BENZIMIDAZOLONE PIGMENTS cuted an application for patent in the United States of America on even				

- Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications
 for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assigness
 may deem necessary.
- 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to cooperate with the Assignces in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees.
- 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademork Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Ďate	Sept-18, 2009	Inventor Signature Aina aul-	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 023395 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1)	Ring CARLINI			(4)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Darren Andrew I	MAKEIFF		(5)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) _	<u> </u>			(6)		
		J the und	n consideration of teraigned, each w	f the sum of one do odersigned agrees to	llar (\$1.00) o assign, an	and other d bereby (r good and valuable consideration paid to each of does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	(9A)	XEROX COR	PORATION	-			
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignee	(10A)	45 Glover Avenue, P.O. Box 4505, Norwalk, Connecticut 06856-4505					
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignee	(9B)	NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL OF CANADA					
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignee	(1 0B)	1200 Montreal Road, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1A QR6					
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	and in interna	all applications i tional, confirmat examination certi	or patent includin	g any and a I reissue ap e granted or	ll provision plication(n the inve		
	Application Number	Attom	cy Docket No.	140937			<u></u>	
			ch the undersigns rewith or	ed has (have) execu	ted an appli	ication for	r patent in the United States of America on even	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) 0	va	September	18, 2	:009		
(13)	Alternative	(13) 1	J.S. Application 8	Crist Number	12,	/581,	488	
	Identification for filed applications	filed _	, , , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		ober 1	9, 20	009	
for the in may deed	Each undersigned agrees to divention, and any patent(s) issuin mercessary.	execute all g thereon,	papers necessary and also to execu	in connection with to separate assignm	the applica ents in com	tion and a nection w	any continuing, divisional or reissue applications ith such applications and patents as the Assigner	

- 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division factors, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, and to cooperate with the Assigness in every way possible in obtaining --- ... evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or nexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees.
- 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to Issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignces, as Assignees of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict berewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives,
- 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date			(SEAL)
		Inventor Signature	
Date	Sept 18,2009	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 023395 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 10/19/2009